STRINGENT STANDARDS
Compact Benefits
Ideal for new boiler applications or to RETROFIT
existing installations, because it fits through many
existing doorways with ease.
•  Available in ratings from 15 KW to 720 KW
•  Requires less square footage floor space, and does
   not require horizontal clearance for element removal.

•  PLC’s and Other Interface Provisions (Consult Factory)
•  Outdoor Reset Control
•  Flow Switch (Installed)
•  High/Low Pressure Switches/Alarms
•  Auxiliary Low Water Cut-off (Float or Probe type)
(Auxillary Probe type standard on units > 117 KW)
•  Manual Reset Low Water Cut-off
•  Temperature Gauge (3” / Installed)
•  4” Connection Size (PCW3 or PCW4)
•  Proportional Step Control (for 3 or 4 Stage Models)
•  Linear Sequence Step Control
 Contact Factory for Many Other Options to Meet Your Specific Requirements.
ST “SERIES II”
ELECTRIC STEAM BOILERS
208 & 240 VOLT RATINGS*
PCW1-015 51 15 1 15 1 1@15 42
PCW1-020 68 20 2 10 2 1@20 56
PCW1-030 102 30 2 15 2 1@30 84
PCW1-040 136 40 4 10 4 2@20 111
PCW1-045 154 45 3 15 3 1@15,1@30 125
PCW1-060 205 60 4 15 4 2@30 167
PCW1-075 256 75 5 15 5 1@15,2@30 209
PCW1-080 273 80 8 10 8 4@20 222
PCW1-090 307 90 6 15 6 3@30 251
PCW1-105 358 105 7 15 7 1@15,3@30 292
PCW1-120 409 120 8 15 8 4@30 334
*For lower KW ratings, please refer to the Precision "COMPAC" Boiler.
PCW1-135 461 135 9 15 9 1@45,3@30 376
PCW2-150 512 150 10 15 10 5@30 417
PCW2-165 563 165 11 15 11 1@45,4@30 459
PCW2-180 614 180 12 15 12 6@30 501
PCW3-210 717 210 14 15 14 7@30 584
PCW3-225 768 225 15 15 15 1@45,6@30 626
PCW3-240 819 240 16 15 16 8@30 668
PCW3-270# 921 270 18 15 18 9@30 751
PCW3-300# 1024 300 20 15 20 10@30 834
PCW3-330# 1126 330 22 15 22 11@30 918
PCW3-360# 1228 360 24 15 24 12@30 1001
 Rating Elements Number of:
 MBH KW Qty KW Circuits Steps @ KW
Amps
(208/3)

Compac
Water
KW
Input
Element
Designation
Voltage
  *   For complete model number, suffix boiler KW by element KW letter designation, wherein
       A =10KW, B=15KW, C=18KW, D=20KW, H=33KW, and voltage (208, 240, or 480 volts).
       (eg, HCW1-180C-480 indicates 180 KW using 18KW elements @ 480 volts)
  #   Oversize control cabinets are supplied for these models at 208 & 240 volts.
 ##  These models also available @ 380/415 volts derated by 25%
  †    These models have 108 wsi elements.
380 & 415 VOLT RATINGS*
*From & At 212°F. **These models may require 2 power panels (add 12” to “W” dim). † Models above 1040KW are also available in 40KW increments.
PCW2-240 819 240 12 20 6 6@40 289
PCW3-240 819 240 16 15 8 8@30 289
PCW3-252 860 252 14 18 7 7@36 304
PCW3-270# 921 270 15 18 8 1@18,7@36 325
PCW3-280 955 280 14 20 7 7@40 337
PCW3-288 983 288 16 18 8 8@36 347
PCW3-300# 1024 300 15 20 8 1@20,7@40 361
PCW3-320 1092 320 16 20 8 8@40 385
PCW3-330# 1126 330 22 15 11 5@30,3@60 397
PCW3-360# 1228 360 20 18 10 6@36,2@72 434
PCW3-400## 1365 400 20 20 10 6@40,2@80 482
PCW3-440## 1501 440 22 20 11 5@40,3@80 530
PCW3-480## 1638 480 24 20 12 4@40,4@80 578
PCW4-520## 1774 520 26 20 13 3@40,5@80 626
PCW4-560## 1911 560 28 20 14 2@40,6@80 674
PCW4-600## 2047 600 30 20 15 1@40,7@80 723
PCW5-640## 2184 640 32 20 16 8@80 771
PCW5-680## 2320 680 34 20 17 1@40,8@80 819
PCW5-720## 2457 720 36 20 18 9@80 867
PCW1-165 † 563 165 5 33 5 5@33 199
PCW1-198 † 676 198 6 33 6 6@33 238
PCW1-232 † 788 231 7 33 7 7@33 278
PCW1-264 † 901 264 8 33 8 8@33 318
PCW2-297 † 1013 297 9 33 9 9@33 358
PCW2-330 † 1126 330 10 33 10 10@33 397
PCW2-363 † 1239 363 11 33 11 11@33 437
PCW2-396 † 1351 396 12 33 12 12@33 477
 Rating Elements Number of:
 MBH* KW Qty KW Circuits Steps @ KW
Amps
(480/3)
Model
Number*
Amps
(480/3)
 Rating Elements Number of:
 MBH* KW Qty KW Circuits Steps @ KW
Model
Number*
PCW1-015 51 15 1 15 1 1@15 18
PCW1-018 61 18 1 18 1 1@18 22
PCW1-020 68 20 1 20 1 1@20 24
PCW1-030 102 30 2 15 1 1@30 36
PCW1-036 123 36 2 18 1 1@36 44
PCW1-040 136 40 2 20 1 1@40 48
PCW1-045 154 45 3 15 2 1@15,1@30 54
PCW1-054 184 54 3 18 2 1@18,1@36 65
PCW1-060 205 60 4 15 2 2@30 72
PCW1-072 246 72 4 18 2 2@36 87
PCW1-075 256 75 5 15 3 1@45,1@30 90
PCW1-080 273 80 4 20 2 2@40 96
PCW1-090 307 90 5 18 3 1@18,2@36 109
PCW1-100 341 100 5 20 3 1@20,2@40 121
PCW1-105 358 105 7 15 4 1@45,2@30 126
PCW1-108 368 108 6 18 3 3@36 130
PCW1-120 409 120 6 20 3 3@40 145
PCW1-126 430 126 7 18 4 1@18,3@36 152
PCW2-135 461 135 9 15 5 1@45,3@30 163
PCW1-140 478 140 7 20 4 1@20,3@40 169
PCW1-144 491 144 8 18 4 4@36 173
PCW2-150 512 150 10 15 5 5@30 181
PCW1-160 546 160 8 20 4 4@40 193
PCW2-165 563 165 11 15 6 1@45,4@30 199
PCW2-180 614 180 10 18 5 5@36 217
PCW2-200 682 200 10 20 5 5@40 241
PCW3-210 717 210 14 15 7 7@30 253
PCW2-216 737 216 12 18 6 6@36 260
PCW3-225 768 225 15 15 8 1@45,6@30 271
*From & At 100°C. **These models may require 2 power panels (add 12” to “W” dim). † Models above 840KW are also available in 30KW increments.
PCW2-165 563 165 11 15 6 1@45,4@30 251
PCW2-180 614 180 12 15 6 6@30 274